

LAC No. 26/2024
Gajraj Singh Vs UOI & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-001033-2024

07.02.2024

Fresh Reference under section 64(1) of the Right to fair Compensation & Transparency in land acquisition rehabilitation and resettlement Act 2013 has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Issue notice of the above said refence to the respondent on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up on 10.5.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 07.02.2024