

GAJRAJ SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

10.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Vijay Sharma, ld. counsel for R-1/UOI.
Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Law officer for R-2/DMRC through V.C.

Ld. counsel for R-1 submit that he has not received the copy of the petition. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the same.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 23.08.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi 10.05.2024.