

GAJRAJ SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Sharma, ld counsel for respondent no. 1.
Sh. Ayush Sharma, Ld counsel for DMRC through VC.

Verification of written statement has been filed on behalf of R-2 on 03.09.2024.

Replication along with some documents has been filed on behalf of petitioner.

Ld counsel for R-1 seeks some time to file the written statement. Heard. Allowed.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents by supplying advance copy to one another.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of issues on **09.12.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 28.10.2024