

GAJRAJ SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

09.12.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld counsel for UOI through V.C.
Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Ld. Law Officer for DMRC
through V.C.

WS/reply on behalf of respondent UOI has been filed
on 28.11.2024. Copy supplied.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for
purpose fixed/further proceedings on 11.03.2025.

(Reader)

09.12.2024