

GAJRAJ SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

11.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld counsel for UOI.
Sh. Sushant Tripathi, Ld counsel for DMRC through VC.

Replication has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner submits that the pleadings have been completed in the present case.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to apprise this court as to whether statement under Section 65 of the Act filed by the LAC is correct or not.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **14.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.03.2025