

GAJRAJ SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

08.09.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. A.S. Rao, Deputy Manager (legal)for UOI through
VC.
None for DRMC.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner along with some documents and list of witness have been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld counsel for petitioner has also filed an application under order VII rule 14 CPC along with some documents.

Respondents are allowed to file reply of the abovesaid application before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
01.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.09.2025