

GAJRAJ SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Sharma, ld. counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Vijay Sharma, ld. counsel for UOI
Sh. A.S. Rao, Deputy Manager (Legal) for DMRC
through VC

Arguments heard on the application filed under order
VII rule 14 CPC.

The plaintiff wants to place on record photocopies of
certified copies of sale deed. The case is at initial stage and no
witness has been examined on behalf of the petitioner. Therefore,
the present application stands allowed. Documents are taken on
record.

Extra copies of the abovesaid sale deed are retained on
record for supplying to Ld counsel for DRMC.

Put up for PE on **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
01.12.2025