

GAJRAJ SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

16.03.2026

Present: None for the parties.

No witness is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Considering the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the petitioner to lead PE, subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA West.

Put up for PE on **15.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.03.2026